72
Radial Leaded Automotive Varistors
Radial Leaded TransGuard®
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Typical Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Voltage [V @ IIV]
IVC Test Current for VC

AVX Style
VR20
HOW TO ORDER
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AS
Series
AS = Automotive
18
Voltage
18 = 18V
26 = 26V
48 = 48V
F
Energy
F = 0.7J
H = 1.2J
J = 1.6J
390
Clamping
Voltage
390 = 42V
540 = 54V
560 = 60V
101 = 100V
R
Leads
R = RoHS
Compliant
TR2
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
TR1 = T&R Standard 1
TR2 = T&R Standard 2
mm (inches)
AVX Style Width Height Thickness Lead Lead
(W (H) (T) Spacing Diameter
VR20
5.59 Max 5.08 Max 3.175 Max 2.54 0.508)
(0.220) (0.200) (0.125) (0.100) (0.020
W
H
.100 (2.54)±.030
1.0 (25.4)
Min.
.060 (1.52)
Max.
AVX Part Number VW DC VW AC VB VC IVC IL ET ELD IP Cap Freq VJUMP PDISS
VR20AS18J390 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 5 10 1.6 3 500 3100 K 27.5 0.030
VR20AS26F540 26.0 18.0 33.0±10% 54 1 15 0.7 1.5 200 600 K 27.5 0.008
VR20AS26H560 26.0 18.0 34.5±10% 60 5 10 1.2 3 300 1200 K 27.5 0.018
VR20AS48H101 48.0 34.0 62.0±10% 100 1 10 1.2 – 250 500 K 48 0.022
FEATURES
•  AEC Q200 qualified
•  ESD rated to 25kV (HBM ESD Level 6)
•  EMI/RFI attenuation in off state
•  Excellent current and energy handling
APPLICATIONS
•  Harsh environment
•  Inductive switching
•  DC Motors
•  Water pump
•  Fuel pump